



above reproduced paragraph is factually incorrect.

In order to satisfy ourselves that the observations contained in the order of the High Court with reference to the statement made by P.W.2 is correct, we have thought it proper to examine the original records.

Send for the record of CRP No.414/2007 and CRP No.517/2007 decided by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh on 10.04.2008.

The Registry should send a fax message to the Registrar General of the High Court and request him to transmit the record of the case to this Court at the earliest.

List the case for further arguments immediately after receipt of the record.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master